QQTD Office of Engineering

PO Box 94245 | Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245 Bobby Jindal, Governor
EP'&“ 1-852“3;‘\?%’# Sherri H. LeBas, P.E, Secreta
ph: 225-379-1470 | fx: 225-379-1857 - . PE, ry
October 19, 2015
DBE GOAL PROJECT

STATE PROJECT NO. H.010843
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. H010843
ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
ST. CHARLES PARISH

Parish President

Parish of St. Charles

15045 River Road (LA 18) ; 7
Hahnville, LA 70057 [ | 0CT 2 200

SUBJECT: CONCURRENCE

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the bid tabulation sheet on the captioned project for your review and approval in accordance with
the agreement dated December 9, 2014 (and all supplements) between the Department and the Parish of St.
Charles. Barriere Construction Co., LLC submitted the low bid in the amount of $1,648,790.42.

The award of the contract on the captioned project is contingent upon concurrence from the Parish of St.
Charles and, approval of the bid by the Department.

Please advise this office as to your recommendation of award in writing immediately!

The Department cannot award this contract until your concurrence is received.

If there are any questions please contact Miles Williams at (225) 379-1470.

Smcerely,

MASOOD RASOULIAN, P.E.
PROJECT CONTROL ADMINISTRATOR

MR/MW
Enclosures

Louisiana Department of Transportation & Development | 1201 Capitol Access Road | Baton Rouge, LA 70802 | 225-379-1470
An Equal Opportunity Employer | A Drug-Free Workplace | Agency of Louisiana.gov | dotd.la.gov



10/15/2015

LOUISTANA DEPARTMENT GF
—= —— TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Low Bid Summary Page 1 of 1
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 Letting ID: 20151014

002 H.010843.6 5  Barriere Construction '$3397,877.22  $1,648,790.42 4852%  -$1,749086.80

Co., LLC
HO010843

Letting Totals 5 $3,397,877.22 $1,648,790.42 48.52% -$1,749,086.80



10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
= TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids Page 1 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0001 502-01-00100 6,280.000 130.00000 816,400.00 75.00000 471,000.00 81.00000 508,680.00
Superpave Asphaltic Concrete TON

0002 502-01-00200 395.000 190.00000 75,050.00 75.00000 29,625.00 81.00000 31,995.00
Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, TON

Drives, Turnouts and Miscellaneous

0003 509-01-00100 60,680.000 5.00000 303,400.00 1.00000 60,680.00 2.00000 121,360.00
Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement SQYD

0004 509-02-00100 -2,528.330 1.00000 -2,528.33 1.00000 -2,528.33 0.00000 0.00
Contractor Retained Reclaimed CUYD

Asphaltic Pavement

0005 510-01-00200 1,530.000 140.00000 214,200.00 50.00000 76,500.00 92.00000 140,760.00
Pavement Patching (12" Minimum SQYD

Thickness)




10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEFARTMENT OF
= A A TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

|
Tabulation of Bids Page 2 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0006 602-05-03040 567.000 150.00000 85,050.00 85.00000 48,195.00 100.00000 56,700.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD

Concrete Pavement (48.1 square
yards and over) (6" Thick)

0007 602-05-03120 136.000 175.00000 23,800.00 95.00000 12,920.00 110.00000 14,960.00

Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD
Concrete Pavement (48.1 square
yards and over) (8" Thick)

0008 602-05-03160 2,080.000 210.00000 436,800.00 100.00000 208,000.00 120.00000 249,600.00

Full Depth Patching of Jointed sSQYD
Concrete Pavement (48.1 square
yards and over) (9" Thick)

0009 707-01-00200 2,684.000 20.00000 53,680.00 12.00000 32,208.00 15.00000 40,260.00
Concrete Curb (Barrier) LNFT




10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

e
Tabulation of Bids Page 3 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description:

SECTION: 1 General Items

0010 707-01-00300 580.000
Concrete Curb (Mountable) LNFT
0011 713-01-00100 (W]
Temporary Signs and Barricades LUMP
0012 713-02-00500 135.000
Temporary Pavement Markings (24" LNFT
Width)

0013 713-03-02000 0.220
Temporary Pavement Markings MILE
(Broken Line) (4" Width) (10" Length)

0014 713-04-01000 16.684
Temporary Pavement Markings MILE

(Solid Line) (4" Width)

ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

Cat Alt Set:

20.00000

280,000.00000

0.75000

500.00000

700.00000

11,600.00

280,000.00

101.25

110.00

11,678.80

Cat Alt Member:

12.00000
85,000.00000

0.75000
500.00000

300.00000

6,960.00

85,000.00

101.25

110.00

5,005.20

LCC:

12.00000

24,000.00000

0.01000

0.01000

0.01000

6,960.00

24,000.00

1.35

0.00

0.17



10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
= TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

s —
Tabulation of Bids Page 4 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0015 713-05-00100 8.000 100.00000 800.00 50.00000 400.00 0.01000 0.08
Temporary Pavement Legends & EACH

Symbols (Arrow)

0016 713-05-00300 4.000 100.00000 400.00 45.00000 180.00 0.01000 0.04
Temporary Pavement Legends & EACH

Symbols (ONLY)

0017 713-05-00400 7.000 200.00000 1,400.00 80.00000 560.00 0.01000 0.07
Temporary Pavement Legends & EACH

Symbols (RR Crossing}

0018 714-01-00100 750.000 10.00000 7,500.00 7.00000 5,250.00 7.50000 5,625.00
Slab Sodding (Bermuda Grass) SQYD

0019 727-01-00100 (&) 280,000.00000 280,000.00| 150,000.00000 150,000.00 74,500.00000 74,500.00
Mobilization LUMP




10/15/2015
LOUISIANA DEFARTMENT OF

— = TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids : Page 5 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General Items Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0020 731-02-00100 71.000 25.00000 1,775.00 50.00000 3,5650.00 50.00000 3,550.00
Reflectorized Raised Pavement EACH

Markers

0021 732-01-02000 16,500.000 3.00000 49,500.00 1.30000 21,450.00 1.25000 20,625.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) LNFT

(Thermoplastic 125 mil)

0022 732-01-02040 330.000 8.00000 2,640.00 5.75000 1,897.50 5.00000 1,650.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (8" Width) LNFT

(Thermoplastic 125 mil)

0023 732-01-02080 135.000 20.00000 2,700.00 22.00000 2,970.00 20.00000 2,700.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) LNFT

(Thermoplastic 125 mil)

0024 732-02-02000 11.340 5,000.00000 56,700.00 3,800.00000 43,092.00 3,500.00000 39,690.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) MILE

(4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)




10/15/2015

LOUISTANA DEFARTMENT GF
— = TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

f—

Tabulation of Bids Page 6 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0025 732-02-02020 5.344 10,000.00000 53,440.00 6,000.00000 32,064.00 6,000.00000 32,064.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) MILE
(6" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)
0026 732-03-02000 0.158 3,000.00000 474.00 2,600.00000 410.80 2,500.00000 395.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken MILE
Line) (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90
mil)
0027 732-03-02010 0.333 9,000.00000 2,997.00 3,000.00000 999.00 3,000.00000 999.00
Plastic Pvmt Strip (Dotted Line)(4" MILE
W)(2' L)(Thermo 90 mil)
0028 732-03-02020 0.333 9,000.00000 2,997.00 3,000.00000 999.00 3,000.00000 999.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken MILE
Line) (6" Width) (Thermoplastic 90
mil)




10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
== TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

—
Tabulation of Bids Page 7 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General Items Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0029 732-04-01080 7.000 400.00000 2,800.00 300.00000 2,100.00 300.00000 2,100.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH

Symbols (Arrow - Left Turn)

0030 732-04-01100 3.000 400.00000 1,200.00 350.00000 1,050.00 300.00000 900.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH

Symbols (Arrow - Right Turn)

0031 732-04-02000 39.000 500.00000 19,500.00 500.00000 19,500.00 500.00000 19,500.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH

Symbols (Bicycle)

0032 732-04-15020 4.000 500.00000 2,000.00 200.00000 800.00 350.00000 1,400.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH

Symbols (ONLY)

0033 732-04-18000 7.000 1,000.00000 7,000.00 750.00000 5,250.00 750.00000 5,250.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH

Symbols (RR Crossing)




10/15/2015

LOUISTANA DEPARTMENT OF
= TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids Page 8 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s}): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0034 732-05-00100 2.000 7,000.00000 14,000.00 7,500.00000 15,000.00 7,500.00000 15,000.00
Removal of Existing Markings MILE
0035 740-01-00100 (©)] 101,000.00000 101,000.00 50,000.00000 50,000.00 5,000.00000 5,000.00
Construction Layout LUMP
0036 NS-500-00360 33,770.000 1.75000 59,097.50 0.10000 3,377.00 0.72000 24,314.40
Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete INLF

Pavement Over Portland Cement
Concrete Composite Pavement

0037 602-05-02040 216.000 160.00000 34,560.00 100.00000 21,600.00 105.00000 22,680.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD

Concrete Pavement (16.1 square
yards to 48.0 square yards) (6" Thick)




10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
= |RANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids Page 9 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

SECTION: 1 General ltems

0038 602-05-02120 361.000

Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD
Concrete Pavement (16.1 square
yards to 48.0 square yards) (8" Thick)

0039 602-05-02160 1,528.000

Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD
Concrete Pavement (16.1 square
yards to 48.0 square yards) (9" Thick)

Section Totals:
Life Cycle Costs:
Section Total with LCC:

. Contract Description: Om_sozu BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

175.00000

210.00000

Cat Alt Set:

63,175.00

320,880.00

$3,397,877.22

$3,397,877.22

Cat Alt Member:

115.00000

125.00000

41,515.00

191,000.00

$1,648,790.42

$1,648,790.42

115.00000 41,515.00

125.00000 191,000.00

$1,706,733.11

$1,706,733.11

Contract Item Totals $3,397,877.22 $1,648,790.42 $1,706,733.11

Contract Time Totals $0.00
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contract Grand Totals $3,397,877.22 $1,648,790.42 1,706,733.11




Bq LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF 10/15/2015
et TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids Page 10 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



LOUISTANA DEFARTMENT OF 10/15(2015

2 R A TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids Page 11 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0001 502-01-00100 6,280.000 95.00000 596,600.00 85.00000 533,800.00 100.00000 628,000.00
Superpave Asphaltic Concrete TON
0002 502-01-00200 395.000 125.00000 49,375.00 175.00000 69,125.00 150.00000 59,250.00
Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, TON
Drives, Turnouts and Miscellaneous
0003 509-01-00100 60,680.000 2.50000 151,700.00 2.50000 151,700.00 2.50000 151,700.00
Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement SQYD
0004 509-02-00100 -2,5628.330 0.00000 0.00 0.40000 -1,011.33 0.01000 -25.28
Contractor Retained Reclaimed CUYD
Asphaltic Pavement
0005 510-01-00200 1,530.000 100.00000 153,000.00 80.00000 122,400.00 115.00000 175,950.00
Pavement Patching (12" Minimum SQYD
Thickness)




LOUISTANA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids

: E——

P

10/15/2015

Page 12 of 20

Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

Contract Description:

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:
0006 602-05-03040 567.000 90.00000 51,030.00 111.00000 62,937.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD
Concrete Pavement (48.1 square
yards and over) (6" Thick)
0007 602-05-03120 136.000 100.00000 13,600.00 122.00000 16,592.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD
Concrete Pavement (48.1 square
yards and over) (8" Thick)
0008 602-05-03160 2,080.000 105.00000 218,400.00 131.00000 272,480.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD
Concrete Pavement (48.1 square
yards and over) (9" Thick)
0009 707-01-00200 2,684.000 13.00000 34,892.00 20.00000 53,680.00
Concrete Curb (Barrier) LNFT

LCC:

85.00000

95.00000

100.00000

15.00000

48,195.00

12,920.00

208,000.00

40,260.00



10/15/2015
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF

2 A  TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

i
Tabulation of Bids Page 13 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCGC:
0010 707-01-00300 580.000 14.00000 8,120.00 20.00000 11,600.00 30.00000 17,400.00
Concrete Curb (Mountable) LNFT
0011 713-01-00100 (1) 70,000.00000 70,000.00 62,000.00000 62,000.00 75,000.00000 75,000.00
Temporary Signs and Barricades LUMP ,
0012 713-02-00500 135.000 1.00000 135.00 1.12000 151.20 1.00000 135.00
Temporary Pavement Markings (24" LNFT
Width)
0013 713-03-02000 0.220 500.00000 110.00 560.00000 123.20 500.00000 110.00
Temporary Pavement Markings MILE
(Broken Line) (4" Width) (10" Length)
0014 713-04-01000 16.684 500.00000 8,342.00 700.00000 11,678.80 625.00000 10,427.50
Temporary Pavement Markings MILE
(Solid Line) (4" Width)




10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
= |RANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

e |
Tabulation of Bids Page 14 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0015 713-05-00100 8.000 50.00000 400.00 55.00000 440.00 50.00000 400.00
Temporary Pavement Legends & EACH
Symbols (Arrow)
0016 713-05-00300 4.000 45.00000 180.00 50.00000 200.00 45.00000 180.00
Temporary Pavement Legends & EACH
Symbols (ONLY)
0017 713-05-00400 7.000 80.00000 560.00 90.00000 630.00 80.00000 560.00
Temporary Pavement Legends & EACH
Symbols (RR Crossing)
0018 714-01-00100 750.000 8.00000 6,000.00 8.00000 6,000.00 7.50000 5,625.00
Slab Sodding (Bermuda Grass) SQYD
0019 727-01-00100 (1) 170,000.00000 170,000.00(  173,000.00000 173,000.00|  200,000.00000 200,000.00
a,_oc___nmmo: LUMP



10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEFARTMENT OF
= /8 & TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids Page 15 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0020 731-02-00100 71.000 50.00000 3,550.00 55.00000 3,905.00 50.00000 3,550.00
Reflectorized Raised Pavement EACH
Markers
0021 732-01-02000 16,500.000 1.40000 23,100.00 1.40000 23,100.00 1.25000 20,625.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) LNFT
(Thermoplastic 125 mil)
0022 732-01-02040 330.000 5.50000 1,815.00 5.50000 1,815.00 5.00000 1,650.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (8" Width) LNFT
(Thermoplastic 125 mil)
0023 732-01-02080 135.000 22.00000 2,970.00 22.00000 2,970.00 20.00000 2,700.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) LNFT
(Thermoplastic 125 mil)
0024 732-02-02000 11.340 3,800.00000 43,092.00 3,900.00000 44,226.00 3,500.00000 39,690.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) MILE
(4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)




10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
= |RANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

‘\.lll..l
Tabulation of Bids Page 16 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General Items Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0025 732-02-02020 5.344 3,700.00000 19,772.80 6,700.00000 35,804.80 6,000.00000 32,064.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) MILE
(6" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)
0026 732-03-02000 0.158 2,800.00000 442.40 2,800.00000 442.40 2,500.00000 395.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken MILE
Line) (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90
mil)
0027 732-03-02010 0.333 3,250.00000 1,082.25 3,300.00000 1,098.90 3,000.00000 999.00
Plastic Pvmt Strip (Dotted Line)(4" MILE
W)(2' L)(Thermo 90 mil}
0028 732-03-02020 0.333 3,250.00000 1,082.25 3,300.00000 1,098.90 3,000.00000 999.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken MILE
Line) (6" Width) (Thermoplastic 90
mil)




10/15/2015

LOUISTANA DEFARTMENT GF
— = TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

P

Tabulation of Bids Page 17 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General ltems Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0029 732-04-01080 7.000 350.00000 2,450.00 330.00000 2,310.00 300.00000 2,100.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH
Symbols (Arrow - Left Turn)
0030 732-04-01100 3.000 350.00000 1,050.00 330.00000 990.00 300.00000 900.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH
Symbols (Arrow - Right Turn)
0031 732-04-02000 39.000 525.00000 20,475.00 560.00000 21,840.00 500.00000 19,500.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH
Symbols (Bicycle)
0032 732-04-15020 4.000 400.00000 1,600.00 400.00000 1,600.00 350.00000 1,400.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH
Symbols (ONLY)
0033 732-04-18000 7.000 800.00000 5,600.00 840.00000 5,880.00 750.00000 5,250.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and EACH
Symbols (RR Crossing)




10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OGF
TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids Page 18 of 20
Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

SECTION: 1 General Items Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0034 732-05-00100 2.000 8,000.00000 16,000.00 8,400.00000 16,800.00 7,500.00000 15,000.00
Removal of Existing Markings MILE
0035 740-01-00100 (1) 20,000.00000 20,000.00 19,000.00000 19,000.00 25,000.00000 25,000.00
Construction Layout LUMP
0036 NS-500-00360 33,770.000 0.75000 25,327.50 0.60000 20,262.00 1.00000 33,770.00
Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete INLF

Pavement Over Portland Cement
Concrete Composite Pavement

0037 602-05-02040 216.000 105.00000 22,680.00 124.00000 26,784.00 105.00000 22,680.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD

Concrete Pavement (16.1 square
yards to 48.0 square yards) (6" Thick)




10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEFPARTMENT GF
= |RANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids Page 19 of 20

Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Call Order: 002 Project(s): H010843
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

SECTION: 1 General ltems
0038 602-05-02120 361.000 115.00000 41,515.00 138.00000 49,818.00 115.00000 41,515.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD
Concrete Pavement (16.1 square
yards to 48.0 square yards) (8" Thick)
0039 602-05-02160 1,528.000 120.00000 183,360.00 147.00000 224.616.00 115.00000 175,720.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed SQYD
Concrete Pavement (16.1 square
yards to 48.0 square yards) (9" Thick)
Section Totals: $1,969,408.20 $2,051,886.87 $2,079,594.22
Life Cycle Costs:
Section Total with LCC: $1,969,408.20 $2,051,886.87 $2,079,594.22
Contract Item Totals $1,969,408.20 $2,051,886.87 $2,079,594.22
Contract Time Totals
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contract Grand Totals $1,969,408.20 $2,051,886.87 2,079,594.22




Bﬂ.o LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
2 &8 B TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Tabulation of Bids

10/15/2015

Page 20 of 20

Contract ID: H.010843.6
Letting Date: October 14, 2015
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD.
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Counties: St. Charles
District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Project(s): H010843
Min: Max:
PAVEMENT REHAB



10/15/2015

LOUISTANA DEFARTMENT GF
== TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

[——
Low Bid Item Analysis Page 1 of 9

Call Order: 002 Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): HO010843

10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:
Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Items Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0001 502-01-00100 6,280.000 130.00000 75.00000 816,400.00 471,000.00 57.69% -345,400.00
Superpave Asphaltic Concrete TON

0002 502-01-00200 395.000 190.00000 75.00000 75,050.00 29,625.00 39.47% -45,425.00
Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Drives, Turnouts TON
and Miscellaneous

0003 509-01-00100 60,680.00C 5.00000 1.00000 303,400.00 60,680.00 20.00% -242,720.00
Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement SQYD

0004 509-02-00100 -2,528.330 1.00000 1.00000 -2,528.33 -2,528.33 100.00% 0.00
Contractor Retained Reclaimed Asphaltic CuYD
Pavement

0005 510-01-00200 1,530.000 140.00000 50.00000 214,200.00 76,500.00 3571% -137,700.00

Pavement Patching (12" Minimum Thickness) SQYD



10/15/2015

LOUISTANA DEPARTMENT OF
g TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Low Bid Item Analysis Page 2 of 9
Call Order: 002 Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): H010843
10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:
Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Items Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0006 602-05-03040 567.000 150.00000 85.00000 85,050.00 48,195.00 56.67% -36,855.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete SQYD
Pavement (48.1 square yards and over) (6"
Thick)

0007 602-05-03120 136.000 175.00000 95.00000 23,800.00 12,920.00 54.29% -10,880.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete SQYD
Pavement (48.1 square yards and over) (8"
Thick)

0008 602-05-03160 2,080.000 210.00000 100.00000 436,800.00 208,000.00 47.62% -228,800.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete SQYD
Pavement (48.1 square yards and over) (9"
Thick)

0009 707-01-00200 2,684.000 20.00000 12.00000 53,680.00 32,208.00 60.00% -21,472.00

Concrete Curb (Barrier) LNFT



LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF 10/15/2015

TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

e
Low Bid Item Analysis Page 3 of 9
Call Order: 002 ContractID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): H010843
10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Iltems Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0010  707-01-00300 580.000 20.00000 12.00000 11,600.00 6,960.00 60.00% -4,640.00
Concrete Curb (Mountable) LNFT

0011 713-01-00100 (1) 280,000.00000 85,000.00000 280,000.00 85,000.00 30.36% -195,000.00
Temporary Signs and Barricades LUMP

0012  713-02-00500  135.000 0.75000 0.75000 101.25 101.25 100.00% 0.00
Temporary Pavement Markings (24" Width) LNFT

0013 713-03-02000 0.220 500.00000 500.00000 110.00 110.00 100.00% 0.00
Temporary Pavement Markings (Broken Line) (4" MILE
Width) (10" Length)

0014  713-04-01000 16.684 700.00000 300.00000 11,678.80 5,005.20 42.86% 6,673.60
Temporary Pavement Markings (Solid Line) (4" MILE

Width)



LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF Was2015

e TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

|
Low Bid Item Analysis Page 4 of 9

Call Order: 002 ContractID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): HO010843

10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:
Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Items Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0015 713-05-00100 8.000 100.00000 50.00000 800.00 400.00 50.00% -400.00
Temporary Pavement Legends & Symbols EACH
(Arrow)

0016 713-05-00300 4.000 100.00000 45.00000 400.00 180.00 45.00% -220.00
Temporary Pavement Legends & Symbols EACH
(ONLY)

0017 713-05-00400 7.000 200.00000 80.00000 1,400.00 560.00 40.00% -840.00
Temporary Pavement Legends & Symbols (RR EACH
Crossing)

0018 714-01-00100 750.000 10.00000 7.00000 7,500.00 5,250.00 70.00% -2,250.00
Slab Sodding (Bermuda Grass) SQYD

0019 727-01-00100 (1) 280,000.00000 150,000.00000 280,000.00 150,000.00 53.57% -130,000.00

Mobilization LUMP



LOUISIANA DEFARTMENT OF 1011512015

= TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Low Bid Item Analysis Page 5 of 9
Call Order: 002 Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): HO010843
10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Iltems Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0020 731-02-00100 71.000 25.00000 50.00000 1,775.00 3,550.00 200.00% 1,775.00
Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers EACH

0021 732-01-02000 16,500.00C 3.00000 1.30000 49,500.00 21,450.00 43.33% -28,050.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) LNFT
(Thermoplastic 125 mil)

0022 732-01-02040 330.000 8.00000 5.75000 2,640.00 1,897.50 71.88% -742.50
Plastic Pavement Striping (8" Width) LNFT
(Thermoplastic 125 mil)

0023 732-01-02080 135.000 20.00000 22.00000 2,700.00 2,970.00 110.00% 270.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) LNFT
(Thermoplastic 125 mil)

0024 732-02-02000 11.340 5,000.00000 3,800.00000 56,700.00 43,092.00 76.00% -13,608.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (4" Width) MILE

{Thermoplastic 90 mil)



10/15/2015

LOUISITANA DEFARTMENT OF
——= TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

e .
Low Bid Item Analysis Page 6 of 9
Call Order: 002 Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): H010843
10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:
Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Items Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0025 732-02-02020 5.344 10,000.00000 6,000.00000 53,440.00 32,064.00 60.00% -21,376.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (6" Width) MILE
(Thermoplastic 90 mil)

0026 732-03-02000 0.158 3,000.00000 2,600.00000 474.00 410.80 86.67% -63.20
Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (4" MILE
Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)

0027 732-03-02010 0.333 9,000.00000 3,000.00000 2,997.00 999.00 33.33% -1,998.00
Plastic Pvmt Strip (Dotted Line)(4" W)(2' MILE
L)(Thermo 90 mil)

0028 732-03-02020 0.333 9,000.00000 3,000.00000 2,997.00 999.00 33.33% -1,998.00
Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (6" MILE
Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)

0029 732-04-01080 7.000 400.00000 300.00000 2,800.00 2,100.00 75.00% -700.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow - EACH

Left Turn)



10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEFARTMENT GF
= |RANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Low Bid Item Analysis Page 7 of 9
Call Order: 002 Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): H010843
10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:
Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Items Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0030 732-04-01100 3.000 400.00000 350.00000 1,200.00 1,050.00 87.50% -150.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow - EACH
Right Turn)

0031 732-04-02000 39.000 500.00000 500.00000 19,500.00 19,500.00 100.00% 0.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols EACH
(Bicycle)

0032 732-04-15020 4.000 500.00000 200.00000 2,000.00 800.00 40.00% -1,200.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (ONLY) EACH

0033 732-04-18000 7.000 1,000.00000 750.00000 7,000.00 5,250.00 75.00% -1,750.00
Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (RR EACH
Crossing)

0034 732-05-00100 2.000 7,000.00000 7,500.00000 14,000.00 15,000.00 107.14% 1,000.00

Removal of Existing Markings MILE



10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT GF
= TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Low Bid Item Analysis Page 8 of 9
Call Order: 002 Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): HO010843
10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:
Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Items Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0035 740-01-00100 (1 101,000.00000 50,000.00000 101,000.00 50,000.00 49.50% -51,000.00
Construction Layout LUMP

0036 NS-500- 33,770.00C 1.75000 0.10000 59,097.50 3,377.00 5.71% -55,720.50
Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Over INLF
Portland Cement Concrete Composite Pavement

0037 602-05-02040 216.000 160.00000 100.00000 34,560.00 21,600.00 62.50% -12,960.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete SQYD

Pavement (16.1 square yards to 48.0 square
yards) (6" Thick)

0038 602-05-02120 361.000 175.00000 115.00000 63,175.00 41,515.00 65.71% -21,660.00

Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete SQYD
Pavement (16.1 square yards to 48.0 square
yards) (8" Thick)



10/15/2015

LOUISIANA DEFARTMENT GF
o= |RANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

\lll
Low Bid Item Analysis Page 9 of 9
Call Order: 002 Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 District(s):  District 02 - New Orleans Project(s): H010843
10:00 am
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

SECTION 1 General Items Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:

0039 602-05-02160 1,528.000 210.00000 125.00000 320,880.00 191,000.00 59.52% -129,880.00
Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete SQYD

Pavement (16.1 square yards to 48.0 square
yards) (9" Thick)

Section Totals: $3,397,877.22 $1,648,790.42 48.52% -$1,749,086.80

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items $3,397,877.22 $1,648,790.42 48.52% -$1,749,086.80

Contract Total Plus Time
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Comments:




LOUISIANA DEFARTMENT OF
= TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

10/15/2015

Vendor Ranking Page 1 of 2
Call Order: 002 Contract ID: H.010843.6 Counties: St. Charles
Letting Date: October 14, 2015 10:00 am District(s): District 02 - New Orleans
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:
Contract Description: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB Project(s): H010843

1 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC $1,648,790.42 100.00% 48.52%
2 62139000 HUEY P. STOCKSTILL, LLC $1,706,733.11 103.51% 50.23%
3 00046000 Barber Bros. Contracting Co., L.L.C $1,969,408.20 119.45% 57.96%
4 02179000 Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC. $2,051,886.87 124.45% 60.39%
5 00481000 COASTAL BRIDGE CO., L.L.C. $2,079,594.22 126.13% 61.20%
0 -EST- Engineer's Estimate $3,397,877.22 206.08% 100.00%

Comments:




Bﬂu LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF A01ENS
B8 B TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Vendor Ranking Page 2 of 2

Recommendations:




