e Office of Engineering .
m Pl PO Box 94245 | Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245 Bobby Jindal, Governor

TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT ph: 225-379-1470 | fx: 225-379-1857 Sherri H. LeBas, P.E, Secretary

November 13, 2015

DBE GOAL PROJECT

STATE PROJECT NO. H.010843
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. H.010843
ORMOND BLVD PAVEMENT REHAB
ST. CHARLES PARISH

Barriere Construction Co., LLC
1 Galleria Blvd., Suite 1650
Metairie, LA 70001

SUBJECT: AWARD OF CONTRACT
Letting of October 14, 2015 (In The Name of: The Parish of St. Charles)

Gentlemen:

You have been awarded the contract for the captioned project in the amount of
$1,648,790.42. Enclosed are two specification packages for your use, and the following:

CONTRACT EXECUTABLES - (Attached Electronically)
Original contract (Including Performance, Payment and Retainage Bonds)
Corporate resolution or power of attorney
A signatorial authorization form
Contract receipt acknowledgement form
A bidder affidavit

PROJECT DOCUMENTS
Construction Progress Schedule
Compliance Program Requirements

Please download and print two (2) copies of the contract documents. Have the contract
executables completed by the representative of your firm indicated in the Corporate Resolution or
Power of Attorney, witnessed as indicated, and returned two (2) completed contracts to the Project
Control Section of DOTD, cubicle 405 KK, attention Miles Williams at the above address within
fifteen calendar days of this letter. The contract bonds included within the contract must additionally
be properly executed by an authorized representative of the surety in accordance with LSA R.S.
48:255 and must be accompanied by an original or certified copy of the bondsman’s power of
attorney. The contract will be dated following execution by the entity.

Return with the executed contract, all documentation necessary to verify project
specific insurance coverages as required in the Special Provision, Subsection 107.02. As stated, a
separate Owner’s and Contractor’s Protective (OCP) Liability Policy shall be supplied by the
contractor naming the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development as the name
insured. If the contracting agency is other than LADOTD then the required OCP Policy shall
be issued, naming the contracting agency and the Louisiana DOTD as the named insured.

Louisiana Department of Transportation & Development | 1201 Capitol Access Road | Baton Rouge, LA 70802 | 225-379-1470
An Equal Opportunity Employer | A Drug-Free Workplace | Agency of Louisiana.gov | dotd.la.gov



—— —— Office of Engineering

s me——eweas® PO Box 94245 | Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245 _Bobby Jindal, Governor
TRANSFORTATION & DEVELOPENT  p1y: 295.379-1470 | fx: 225-379-1857 Sherri H. LeBas, P.E, Secretary

State Project No. H.010843
November 13, 2015
Page 2

The Construction Progress Schedule is to be forwarded to the Project Engineer’s office in
accordance with section 108.03 of the current edition of the Louisiana Standard Specifications. The
copy of the Request to Sublet form is for your use to seek Department approval if you request to
sublet any portion of the work.

A Notice to Proceed with the services covered by this contract will be issued by the entity
following the contract’s execution. Requests for a specific Notice to Proceed date may be considered,
and should be reviewed with the DOTD project coordinator and the entity. A Notice to Proceed or, if
so stated in the contract, a Conditional Notice to Proceed is usually issued within thirty calendar days
following execution of the contract by the entity. In no case will the Notice to Proceed extend beyond
sixty days without the written consent of both the contractor and the entity. Specific requests to adjust
the issuance date of the Notice to Proceed must be processed through the Project Engineer, Mr.
Garvin Gillen prior to its issuance.

If there are any questions, please contact Miles Williams at (225) 379-1470.

Sincerely,

MASOOD RASOULIAN, P.E.
PROJECT CONTROL ADMINISTRATOR

RS: MW
Enclosures
cc: FHWA
State Licensing Board for Contractors
Mr. Mike Vosburg
Mr. Chris Morvant
Ms. Rachael Woods, OFCCP
Mr. Jason Lacombe
Mr. Garvin Gillen

Louisiana Department of Transportation 8& Development | 1201 Capitol Access Road | Baton Rouge, LA 70802 | 225-379-1470
An Equal Opportunity Employer | A Drug-Free Workplace | Agency of Louisiana.gov | dotd.la.gov



