SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE ' | EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 8t. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Barriere Construction Co., LLC
Contract:Ormond Blvd. Pavement Rehab

. Project: Ormond Bld, Pavement Rehab

OWNER's Contract No. _P11102-13 ENGINEER's Contract No. 0051.2060105.013
ENGINEER GEC.Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
- Total of Deducted Items = ($0.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items: :
a. New Contract Item 9001: Class I Base Course (8" Thick)

Addition of /07 SQYD (+8§ 3,443.26)

b. New Contract Item 9002: General Excavation
Addition of 47.56 CUYD (+$'1,768.76).

c. New Contract Item 9003: Concrete Curb (8” Barrier)
Addition of 2,498.00 LNFT (+8§ 43,964.80)

Total of Added Work Items = (+$49,176.82)

3. Revise the Following Work Ttem Quantities:
a. Contract Item 0001: Superpave Asphaltic Concrete

The quantity is to be changed to 6,681.92 TON. (+§ 30,114.00). Increase of 401.92 TON.

b. Contract Item 0002: Superpave Aspahltic Coné_rete, Drives, Turnouts and Miscellaneous
The quantity is to be changed to 434.73 TON. (+3 2,979.75). Increase of 39.73 TON.

c. Contract Item 0003: Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement
The quantity is to be changed to 60,408.43 SQYD. (-§ 271.57). Decrease of 271.57 SQYD.

d. Contract Item 0005: Pavement Paiching (12 Minimum Thickness)
The quantity is to be changed to 1,511.23 SQYD. (-3 938.50). Decrease of 18.7 7 SQYD.

e. Contract Item 0006: Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete Pavement (48.1 square yards
: and over)(6” Thick)
The quantity is to be changed t0 383.09 SQYD. (+8 16,709.00). Increase of 159.37 SQYD.

f  Contract Item 0007: Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete Pavement (48,1 square yards

and over){8" Thick} :
The quantity is to be changed to 332.04 SQYD. {.$ 3,330.40). Decrease of 79.33 SQYD.

SCP-E-008006 (0806-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014




L

.Contract Item 0008: Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete Pavement (48.1 square yards

and over)(9"” Thick)
The quantity is to be changed to 2387.40 SQYD. (+8 107,425.00). Increase of 889.10 SOYD.

Contract Item 0009: Concrete Curb (Barrier)
The quantity is to be changed to 708.00 LNFT. (-$ 23,712.00). Decrease of 1976.00 LNET.

Contract Item 0010: Concrete Curb (Mountable)
The quantity is to be changed to 1,032.17 LNFT. (+$ 5,426.04). Increase of 452.17 LNFT.

Contract Item 0037: Full Depth Paiching of Jointed Concrete Pavement (16.1 square yards
. to 48.0 square yards)(6” Thick) .
The quantity is to be changed to 726.37 SQYD. (+§ 13,546.45). Increase of 167.09 SQYD.

Contract tem 0038: Full Depth Patéhing of Jointed Concrete Pavement (16.1 square yards
to 48.0 square yards)(8” Thick)
The quantity is to be changed to 56.67 SQYD. (-$ 7,536.35). Decrease of 28.96 SQYD.

Contract Jiem 0039: Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete Pavement (16.1 square yards
to 48.0 square yards)(9” Thick)
The quantity is to be changed to 2,969.10 SQYD. (+§ 88,910.00). Increase of 859.40 SQYD.

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+§ 229,351.42)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to Sl m

this information

1. Deleted Work Items
2. Add Work Items

a.

At the request of St. Charles Parish, a median crossing was constructed at the intersection of
Ormond Blvd. and Cove La. To provide a stable base for the asphalt pavement, 107 SQYD of
Class II Bage was required for the median crossover. Attached is the submitted cost estimate for
this work. Per Section 109.04 of the Louisiana Standard Specifications for Road and Bridges
2006 Edition, a 10 percent markup was added onto the submitted subcontractor cost estimate.

At the request of St. Charles Parish, a median crossing was constructed at the intersection of
Ormond Blvd. and Cove Ln. 47.56 CUYD of General Excavation was required for the median
crossover. Attached is the submitted cost estimate for this work. Per Section 109.04 of the
Louisiana Standard Specifications for Road and Bridges 2006 Edition, a 10 percent markup was
added onto the submitted subcontractor cost estimate.

Plan sheets 20 and 21 call for a required 6 concrete barrier curb along the median. From sta.
17+80 to sta. 61+76, the existing median curb is an 8” concrete barrier curb. The only existing 6”
median barrier curb is from sta. 10+38 to sta. 17+40. In order to provide a constant.curb profile,
an 8” barrier curb was required. Since an 8” barrier curb is not a LADOTD standard, a LADOTD
design waiver was granted for the 8" barrier curb. Attached is the submitted cost estimate for this
work. Per Section 109.04 of the Louisiana Standard Specifications for Road and Bridges 2006
Edition, a 10 percent markup was added onto the submitted subcontractor cost estimate.

3. Revise Work [tem Quantities

a.

SCP-E-00806

After the roadway was milled, an excessive amount raveling was noticed on the milled road,
These defects in the milled surface would show in the final wearing course asphalt if they were not
addressed. In order to prevent a poor roadway ride quality, a half inch thick leveling asphalt Lift
was placed in the fravel lane prior to the final wearing course lift. This leveling course provided a
smoother surface for the placement of the final wearing asphalt lift. By placing this item in two
lifts, a 401.92 Ton overage occuired. ’

00806-2 Rev_01_05-02-2014




SCP-E-00846

This item overran by 39.73 as a result of meeting the existing conditions of roadway crossovers,
turnouts and driveways.

The quantity for cold planing was totaled measured quantities in the field. There was an underrun
of 271.57 CUYD from the plan quantity.

The plan quantities assumed 2.5% of the roadway surface would require pavement patching. After
all the necessary pavement patching was performed, there was an underrun of 18,77 SQYD from
the plan quantity. ‘

During construction, it was noticed that there were existing fully cracked panels that were not
called out for replacement in the plans. If these cracked panels were left in place, the width of that
crack would continue to widen. In addition, there is movement along these cracks that can cause
damage to adjacent concrete panels. In order to prevent further deterioration of the roadway,
these cracked panels were replaced. The addition caused an overrun of 159.37 SQYD.

The plans called for replacement of 8 thick concrete roadway panels. After excavation of these
concrete panels, it was determined that some of these replacement panels were 9” thick. These
panels were poured back at 9 thickness to match the existing thickness of the road. Panels poured
back at 9” thickness were paid by the Full Depth of Jointed Concrete Pavement (9” Thick) items.
This change reduced the bid item by 79.33 SQYD.

During construction, it was noticed that there were existing fully cracked panels that were not
called out for replacement in the plans. If these cracked panels were left in place, the width of that
crack would continue to widen. In addition, there is movement along these cracks that can canse
damage to adjacent concrete panels. In order to prevent further deterioration of the roadway,

these cracked panels were replaced. The addition caused an overrun of 889.10 SQYD.

The Concrete Curb (Barrier) bid item is a 67h x 6”w per the LADOTD standard plans. As
previous mentioned in this change order, the median barrier curb is 8”h x 8”w. To match this
larger curb, an 8" barrier curb is being added to this change order. This addition of the 8” curb
caused this item quantity to decrease by 1976 LNFT.

Due to additional cracked concrete panels being replaced, the total amount of curb replaced
increased. The Concrete Curb (Mountable) overran the plan quantity by 452.17 LNFT.

During construction, it was noticed that there were existing fully cracked panels that were not
called out for replacement in the plans. If these cracked panels were left in place, the width of that
crack would continue to widen. In addition, there is movement along these cracks that can cause
damage to adjacent concrete panels. In order to prevent further deterioration of the roadway,
these cracked panels were replaced. The addition caused an overrun of 167.09 SQYD.

The plans called for replacement of 8” thick concrete roadway panels. After excavation of these
concrete panels, it was determined that some of these replacement panels were 9” thick. These
panels were poured back at 9” thickness to match the existing thickness of the road. Panels poured
back at 9” thickness were paid by the Full Depth of Jointed Concrete Pavement (9” Thick) items.
This change reduced the bid item by 28.96 SQYD.

During construction, it was noticed that there were existing fully cracked panels that were not
called out for replacement in the plans. If these cracked panels were left in place, the width of that
crack would continue to widen. In addition, there is movement along these cracks that can cause
damage to adjacent concrete panels. In order to prevent further deterioration of the roadway,
these cracked panels were replaced. The addition caused an overrun of 859.40 SQYD.

(30806-3 Rev 01 _05-02-2014



Attachments:

Change Order Table

Submitted estimate for added item Class II base Course (8” Thick)
Submitted estimate for added item General Excavation

Submitted estimate for added item Concrete Curb (8™ Barrier)

SCP-E-00806 008064 - Rev_01_05-02-2014



" CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
$1.648,790.42 Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net Increase CDecrease) from previous Change Orders
No.___to

§

Net change from previous Change Orders No.
No. :
Substantial Completion:

{o

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$1.648.790.42

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$278,528.24

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

{days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

$1.927.318.66 Ready for final payment:
. {days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
ENGINEER {Authorized Signature} OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: Date: Date:
SCP-E-6080¢6 U846-3 Rev 01 05-02-2014




T L T O Y TV OBLEOE 61 TieioL

“ 08 VIGEY HYIGEY 00'86¢7 - 09°21 000 LN [1alea 8] il sia 0007y TOTO0-10-204 €006

- 9. 'B5LT 9£B8LT 9s°ik - BT'LE 000 AN UGEAEIX] fRI3UDS 00700-10-€0¢ 2006

- STEVYE STEVVE 00°Z0T - BE'ZE 00'0 asBs DML 8] 950 956w 1) ssep) DOGEG-20-208 1006
[REDS 00°5Zy'20T o0'STY 6T OVLRET O0'000'E6T__ 5 | 00'SLT [ aADS DRI 6] (spIek 236nDS 'Sy 0F Spaek sJenbs 3] Uowloned a1e1aw0) PAIGIOT 30 JUNT3ikd YKdaQ Iing 09T76-56-209 [
%0'8- [iGroEee) 09 VB BE ¥0'CEE O0'STST¥ 00°'STY T9E GADS Di2it 8] (spaeh a1enbs 0°gy 0f spued asenbisT'aT] Jsisaeg 9131300 PEINIOT JO BURIE G109 1] 0ZT20-50-209 8t
Ll DG50L9T D0'60E BE 60°CBE 00°003'1C 00001 9Tz QoS Dranp o) (spieX asents g'ey 61 SAJEA aUBnDsT'gY) JUSUISARG S0UC) BRIURDf J0 BUN3Ied HA9Q N 0P020-50-209 LE
%00 - BLLES 00'0LL EE OLIEE 010 OLL'EE AN Waltiahd YBIILND JUBWF) PURRIG] JOAD JIUBAR] 93900U0) SNBYTY BUjiang mes| DSE00-005-5N [

. [%a0 v W0000S T 0000005 00°006°0S T ikt Wole] 0HALSU0) 00Y00-10-0bZ SE
%00 - 60000'sT T 00'000 ST 00005, T ERL) STUPLEIA BUNSIRE JO [RAGLIDY, 00T00-S0-TeL ¥E
%00 - X0STS L G0'0S2 & 00°05L 7 HIY3 PUE SpUSEw] SAWGINE] SSEI] 0O0BT-V0-2EL 53
%00 - J0'008 [ 00008 00'002 ¥ HWV3 {XINO) s1oquAs pus spUBTST WRUIPARG Dliselq GZOST-¥0-2EL [
%00 - 00°005°6T 6E [T 00008 & [E] 16} SJ0QUIRS FUE Spusgo1 Yudiboatg JIsEld DOOZO-VO-ZEL i€
%00 - [l € 000557 00°05€ 3 HovE Tuin) 1y - mo11y) SI0QUIAS PuG SpUSDS] JUSNIOAVS STISELd O0TTO-+0-ZEL [
%00 - 00003 ¢ 7 00°00TC 00°00€E L WOV TWAT 4o - WOLIV] SJOqUIAS DU SpUwas Juauiared I3 O0S0T0-+0-26L 67
%00 - 00'656 £€E°0 00'665 00°000¢ £EE0 NN iIVF 05 SRSG180UUSYLY (WRRIAA 48] (9001 U3o.g) FUpis Sswenty J(ti OZ0Z0-E0-2€L B2
%00 . 00'656 £EE'0 00666 00°000°E EEED EET] it 05 SULSULJ[T I P)o0TT PayoG) diS 1uind SRsEld OTOZ0-E0-2EL [53
%00 - 5 | 080Ty 8ST0 [ 00009°¢ BST0 FiUN s Juawsased SNsed 0D0Z0-EM-2EL (13
%00 - DO ¥H0°ZE eSS 00'v90ZE 0070009 ES FIW W G5 dsejAowsauLY (RIM (5 (RUT) PIIOS) BUFMIS Wislisatd [saIg OZOZ0-CO-2EL 5T
%00 - DOZE0EY OvETT DIFTE0 ER BOOGR'E OVETT EL] (W 06 dpsejdowsoyLT Twapim ) [3UR piios) Buding Waliaaid Sasel] 00070-Z0-ZEL [
%00 - 00°046°C [ DO0L6' [ SET LINT Tinit S21 onseid0WsRILL) (3P Lb2) SUIIHIS IoWoAGS IRSEL 080Z0-T0-ZEL £

Ed - 05'£69' OEE 05°268" 5 ) 8L [ 14N T 527 SRSeiouwyL] [IPIN J5) FUIGIS Jevwantg opseld OROZ0-T0-2EL T
%00 - DOOSPIE 005 91 00°05+'tC CET 05T LiN1 (i 573 Sj3seidoutsaiL] (IPIAL ¥} [SUTT PIDS) BUIdINS Juawiarkg SRsuld 00020-T0-2EL 53
%00 - 00'055'¢ TL 00'05S'E 00'05 i va SIjIW Wataned paSEY pIziObBaY 00100-20-TE4 [13
%00 - 00°000'05T T 00°000'05T B0000°051 T NI Uopeziqon GOT00-F0-LTL 1
%00 - BG0ST'S D5L 00052 5 [ 052 oADS - 55846 $PRULIDG) SUINPOS QUIS) D0T00-T0-VIL [
%00 - 00085 [ 00095 0008 L HOVA uUj$503) W) S10QWAS g SpUaS®) WAIAAE] Asriogusay] GOM0-S0-61L 43
%40 - 00081 ¥ [ [ ¥ [RrE] TATND) Siouming 'g spuses, iUsUimARg AIRIGOWSL OOE00-GO-ETL 5T
%00 b 0000F 3 [] 0000F 00'0S 8 HOVE 00T00-50-ETL ST
%00 - 075005 ¥89'5T 07500 0000E (TN TN 000TO-P0-ETL ¥i
%0 - DOOLL [ 000TT 00005 Z20 TN 00020-E0-ETL [

7Y - SCI00 SET STIOL 5.0 SET 13N 0OS00-Z0-E1L 13
[%0' - 010'600 58 T O0000'58 00°000'58 T 4N SSpEa|AIeg pue Sudlis Reodusay] GOTOD-TOELL - i3
%0'8L V09IV POABEET ZTTE0Y D006 9 [Tk [ LN TSREWNOW] Qi) 3eaIo9 O0C00-T0-20L oF
X9°EL- Tloozelee) [ 00RO DO'BOLZE R4 VA5T N PausEs) n) swiuG) 00200-T0-20L 3
%ETY 0001688 0OTE 961 OT'655 ¢ GOD00'BOC 00007 080¢ 0ADS TPIRL 6] {/9AC PUE 5PIEA 9J8NLS T BY) JURNARQ SIROUG PRIIIO( Jo BUiUpIed NO9Q jind| DITED-S0-¢0) 8

pREes- (sE'9es’s) s | S9EBE’S 295 000ZEZT 00’56 9ET QADS OTTEC-50-209 3
“*H.S GHIbS €L SYIrLT9 L7911 00°56L BV 00'S8 18§ [5G TPl ,9) {:9n0 pue spiik SJenbs 1) JusiiwAsd S3R10U0) PAIVIOT JG SURPIE] UG (1N OYOES0-208 9
%L T T058e6) 0S'T955L ECTIS T 00°0059L 0005 0EST_ 0ADS [ssainpapL WRRGIUTN .TT] Juiiaied TWetaned) 00Z0G-T0-0T8 S
%00 - leessa) EE8Th 1 (E€'8e5T) 00T £E'BLSZ- [I55) JualizARd JNIEGUSY PelURIIeY puLliieY JOFIRRU0) 00T00-70-608 ¥
% [FEi7%] ErROv'es EVR0Y 09 0006908 00T 08909 ADS Wialioned SAYsY SUjEld POy 00T00-10-605 3
wrot SEBLGT SLYO5'EE €LVEY 00°579'6¢ 00'5¢ S6E NOL SAC3UEEISIN PUE FINGILNL SeAlIT 0191500 IREY edng 00200-10-205 T
%pg 00'PPT OF 0T T0S 267999 Gro0G iy 00'5L 0829 NOL - - SanH0) oyeydsy sAetivdng O0TDO-TO-Z05 T
T WNGUTY noy RRLERo wnoury WUSUN Rpuenpy won =] arway I
WA 4P eRuRl) | 1RAVO) PIRARY | PENUOT PIRARY | 3IMINC) LI Peguoy aupy
. vauny - 5 |esedosy
‘IT1 0D UOIINIISUO) FJMIER URILANOY
‘2u} ‘339 : Jaauibuy
. SEPBOTO'H :# WI0id 3)esg
H R QEYRY WHUIARS ‘PG PUOULID (ol
S107/9T/L
ysped SapeYD 4§
: SBL TH $8p10 9BuRy)
;




]

DIEUDONNEENTERPRISES

April 27, 2016

Dawn D’Angelo

Barriere Construction Co., LLC
1268 LA-3127

Boutte, LA 70039

RE: Request for Change
Ms. D’Angelo,

Dieudonne Enterprises would like to request a change order for the Ormond Blvd. Pavement Rehab — St.
Charles Parish Project (H.010843). The new line item price is to furnish all material, supervision, labor,
equipment and trucking in accordance with the contract drawing and specifications. This price is to install
8" Barrier Curb at Pavement Rehab locations. Pricing does not include any roadway or gutter bottom.
Pricing includes the placement of curb dowels and #3 continuous rebar.

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Uo M UNIT COST
8" Barrier Curb {F S 168.00

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Chad Albert
Project Manager

5800 RIVER OAKS ROAD SOUTH HARAHAN, LA 70123 PHONE: 504-304-7794 FAX: 504-304-7933




Ormond Blvd Pavement Rehab (H.010843)
Barriere Const
DE JOB #1434

Change Order for 8" Barriere Curb {Breakdown based on 2684 LF)

Material: Concrete {w. 10% wasta} g2 CY
Curb Dowels 1342 EA
#3 Bar @ 20LF 135 EA
2 x 8 X 16' Lumber 168 BA
O EA
0 EA
Equipment: Foreaman Truck 9.5 day
Foreman Trailer 35 HR
s}
[+}
Labor: Fareman 95 HR
Finisher (3) : 285 HR
Laborer (3} 285 HR
TOTAL
Insurance, Tax & Dept. O/H 39%
Sales Tax 9.75%
Subtotal 1
Mark Up Material 15%
Subcontractor 10%
Labor 15%
Total
Subtotal 2
Lump Sum Total

w "

o i

(PR RV AT RVRFT S 4

100.060
Q.60
273

16.23

50.00
3.01

30.00

24.27
18.47

ECLAPMENT MATERIAL AANKEKY
$  6,200.00
§ 80520
$§  368.55
$ 2,72664
$ .
£ -
s -
$ 47500
$ 28585
s -
$ -
$ 2,850.00
s 6,916.98
$ §,263.95
5 -
$  760.95 $ 10,100.33 § 15,030.90
s 5,862.05
$ 984.79
$ 76095 $ 11,08548 § 20,892.95
$ 1,662.78
$ 2,254.64
§$  760.95 § 12,74795 § 23,147.59
$ 36,556.49
1 36,656.43
LF 2,684.00 ‘
8Y $18.05




DIEUDONNEENTERPRISES

iune 6, 2016

Dawn D'Angelo _
Barriere Construction Co., LLC
1268 LA-3127

Boutte, LA 70039

RE: Request for Change

Ms. D’Angelo,

Dieudonne Enterprises would like to request a change order for the Ormond Blvd. Pavement Rehab — St.
Charles Parish Project (H.010843). The riew line item price is to furnish all material, supervision, labor,
equipment and trucking in accordance with the contract drawing and specifications. This price is to
perform the below items. Pricing reflects performing the work, simultaneous with our concrete patching

- operations. If this work is not approved prior to finishing patching operations, we will not be able to

perform this work.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION UoMm UNIT COST
Class Il Basecourse (8” Thick) SY S 29.25
General Excavation cy $ 33.81

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Sinceref

Chad Albert
Project Manager

5800 RIVER OAKS ROAD SOUTH HARAHAN, LA 70123 PHONE: 504—304-7794 FAX: 504-304-7933




Ormond Blvd Pavement Rehab (H.010843)
Barriere Const.
DE JOB # 434

Change Order for Class || Basecourse (107 SY @ 8" depth)

Material Ciass It Basecourse 46 tons
Haul Rock 48 tons
Geotextile fabric 1 roll
Equipment :
Rubber Tire Backhoe 5 HR
Roller 5 HR
Labor:
QOpesrator § HR
Laborer (2) 14 HR
TOTAL
Insurance, Tax & Dept. O/H g%
Sales Tax 8.75%
Subtotal 1
#ark Up Material 15%
) Subcontractor 10%
Labor . 15%
Total
Subtotal 2
Lump Sum Total

o maal

"m» v

©® th &

24.00
8.060
340.00

35.00
20.00

22,17
18.47

HATERIAL

EQUIFRENT 3us8
$ 1,104.00
$  388.00
§  340.00
$ -
$ -
s -
s -
$ -
$§ 17500
$ 10000
$ -
$ 110.85
$ 258.58
s -
$ 27500 $ - § 181200 % 368.43
$ 144.08
§  176.67
§ 27500 $ - $ 1988.67 § 513.51
$ 29830
$ §5.41
$ 275.00 - $ 2,28697 §$ 5§68.92
$ 3,130.89
$ 3,130.89
SY 107.00
8Y $29.26



Ormond Bivd Pavement Rehab {H.010843)
Barriere Const.

DE JOB #434

Change Order for Excavation {15.85 CY)

Material:

Equipment :

Labor:

TOTAL

Cat312
Triaxle Dump Truck

Operator
Laborer {2}

Insurance, Tax & Dept. O/H

Sales Tax
Subtotal 1

Mark Up

Total

Subtotai 2

Material
Subcontractor
Lahor

Lump Sum Toftal

0 CcYy
8 HR
8 HR
8 HR
16 HR
39%
9.75%

15%
10%
15%

w o wmmanf

w N o

W N Nt

45.00
65.00

2217
18.47

EQUIPLENT
$
$
$
$
$
5
$
$ .
$  3s0.00
$ 5§20.00
$ -
$ .
3 177.36
$ 295,52
$ R
$  BAL.0O $ $ 472.88
$ 184.42
5
5  880.00 H $ 857.30
$
s 70.93
$ §80.00 $ § 728.24
$ 1,808.24
s 1,608.24
; CY 47.56
cy $33.81




