Contains total printed pages_15.

(/m«:7%4%;2>

Ehecked by: ”/,gg/w;s;“ Date

STATE OF LOUISIANA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND DEVELOPMENT

Lou PARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTAFION & DEVELOPMENT

CONTRACT
FOR

PARISH OF ST. CHARLES
FEDERAL AID PROJECT
STATE PROJECT NO. H.010843

ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
ST. CHARLES PARISH

Page 1 of 15




STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST, CHARLES
CONTRACT

This agreement is made and executed in two (2) originals, between the Parish of St. Charles, acting through the
Parish President, hicreafter desxgnatcd as the "Contracting Agency," and Barriere Constructmn Co., L.L.C,

hereafter designated as the "Contractor."

The Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development, hereafter designated as "Depaftment" did advertise
for, reccive and accept a bid from the Contractor for work on a construction project for the Contracting Agency

identified as,

DBE GOAL PROJECT

STATE PROJECT NO. H.010843

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. HO010843

DESCRIPTION: ORMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT REHAB
PARISH: ST, CHARLES

LENGTH: 3.000 miles.
TYPE: COLD PLANING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, PAVEMENT PATCHING, FULL DEPTH

= PATCHING.ORJOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

OVERLAY AND RELATED WORK,
LIMITS: State Project No. H.010843: LOCATED ON ORMOND BOULEVARD FROM ITS JUNCTION

WITH ROUTE LA 48 TO ITS JUNCTION WITH ROUTE US 61.

The Contractor's submission is evidenced by a cojgy of the "Vendor’s Bid Information Sheet" incorporated herein as
part of the Contract Documents defined hereafter.

In consideration of the agreements herein contained, to be performed by the parties hereto and of the payments
hereafter agreed to be made, it is mutually agreed by both parties that:

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
The confract consists of the "Contract Documents" mcludmcr but not limited to the following:
a. Agreement (This Instriunent)
b. Vendor’s Bid Information Sheet
¢. Louisiana Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges, 2006 Edition (hereafter referred to as "2006
Standard Specifications”)
d. Construction Proposal (Notice to Contractors, Required Federal Ald Construction Contract Provisions,
- Required Federal Aid DBE Participation Contract Provisions, Special Provisions, Supplemental
Specifications, Schedule of Items)
Plans
Plan revisions
Three (3) Addenda made or issued prior to receipt of bids
Payment, Performance, and Retainage Bonds or Retainage Agreement.

F@ oo

For these purposes, all of the provisions contained in the listed Contract Documents are incorporated herein by
reference with the same force and effect as though said Contract Documents were herein set out in full. The Contract
Documents are kept in the official file at the Contracting Agency together with the acknowledgment of receipt

correspondence signed by the Contractor.

02/13
Form AC-15B

Page 2 of 15



STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES
CONTRACT

INTENT OF CONTRACT :
In accordance with the 2006 Standard Specifications and the Contract Documents, the Contractor agrees to the terms

and requirements for the intent of the contract to provide all materials, equipment and labor and perform the work
required to complete the project in a thorough and workmanlike manner, to the satisfaction of the appropriate official

of the Contracting Agency.

CONTRACT AMOUNT
The Contractor did submit as advertised with his (her) bid, a dollar value amount for each of the items designated in

the construction proposal on the "Schedule of Items" and that the "Schedule of Items," attached hereto and
incorporated herein as part of the Contract Documents, submitted by the contractor, establish that the total contract
amount for this project is ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
NINETY AND 42/100 DOLLARS ($1,648,790.42) as obtained by a summation of the product of the unit bid price
submitted by the contractor for each item multiplied by the item qumtxty as estimated by the Department. The
Coniractor agrees to accept and the Contracting Agency agrees to pay for'the work at the prices stipulated in this
_ contract in lawful money of the United States in a timely manner as set forth in the 2006 Standard Specifications.

PARTICIPATION IN PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT AND FUELS) STATEMENT
In accordance with electronic bid documents, the contractor has elected to be subject to the Payment Adjustment

Provision (Asphalt Cement and Fuels) as contained in the construction proposal.

CONTRACT TIME
The entire contract shall be completed in all details and ready for final acceptance within seventy (70) working days.

Performance of work on this contract shall begin on the date stipulated in the "Notice to Proceed" and shall be
completed within the time specified in the Contract Documents, subject to such extensions as may be authorized,

ALTERATION OF CONTRACT
In accordance with the 2006 Standard Specifications and the Contract Documents, the Contractor agrees to the terms

and requirements for alteration of the contract,

STIPULATED DAMAGES
Contractor agrees to the assessment of Stipulated Damages as provided in the Subsection 108.08 of the 2006 Standard

Specifications as amended by the Contract Documents,

DAMAGE CLAIMS
Contractor acknowledges that he/she has reviewed and understands Subsection 107.17 of the 2006 Standard

Specifications and specifically agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions thereof.

JOINT EFFORT
This Agreement shall be deemed for all purposes prepared by the joint efforts of the parties hereto and shall not be

construed against one party or the other as a result of the preparation, drafiing, submittal or other event of negotiation,
drafiing ot execution of the Agreement.

02/13
Form AC-15BB

Page 3 of 15



STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES
CONTRACT FOR STATE PROJECT NO. H.010843
This contract shall become effective on the date all parties hereto have signed the same.

In witness whereof, the Contracting Agency, and the Contractor, has also hereunto subscribed their name,

BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION CO,, L.L.C,
CONTRACTOR

61-0624047
(Federal Identification Number)

e S Y R AP A

= Witness @/ (Signature of Authorized Agent)
MJ% 11-23-15
Witness (Date)

James M. Breland Jr. - Division Manager
Typed or Printed Name and Title

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

‘Dof"é WV By:

Witness D ARISH PRESIDENT
(Witness 7 (Date)
02/13

Form AC-15BBB

Page 4 of 15



Letting of 10/14/2015

LADOTD Detailed Bid Report

Vendor 1 of 5: Barriere Construction Co., LLC (0627 6002)
Call Order 002 (Proposal: H.010843.6)

Bid Information

Proposal County:
Vendor Address:

Signature Check:
Time Bid Received:

Amendment Count:

Bidding Errors:
None. -

§t. Charles

1 Gallerja Blvd
Suite 1650
Metdirie, LA , 70001

Bert_A_Wilson_ 06275002
October 13, 2015 06:10 PM
1

Bid Checksum: CE3B3CAC

Bid Total: $1,648,790.42
Items Total; $1,648,790.42
Time Total: $0.00

LADOTD

Page Sof 15



Letting of 10/14/2015 ‘ LADOTD Detailed Bid Report

Vendor 1 of 5: Barriere Construction Co., LLC (06276002)
Call Order 002 (Proposal: H.010843.6)

Bid Bond Information
Pidjécts: Bond Maximum:
Cotmties: ' State of Incorporation:
Bond ID: SLA15680652 Agency Execution Date:
Paid by Chick: Na ‘ Surety Name: surety2000
Bond Percent: ' ' Bond Agency Name:
LADOTD = ~

Page 6 of 15



FORNLCS-GABA

f ) EZE}BE‘:%% ASSURANCE DRE PARTICIFATION

{

é SFH’? '_ o {imf;m*tﬁ\mmmt ka8 78042

DEEGoal Percantagy:

LE ﬂﬁiq’ Da[a mm H201E e jmlﬁ}i’-@t}al Dellar Valiesg. THB415.3
i . Byt sigrafiies affixed kereto; the.contraclorassures the DO thakorgsof thesfallowing-shiations:
: «exigtsdoheck only onebexis

ﬂThe Pirdfact goal wiiog pitoravssted.
iy SR TSt goal gan Be mEh as 'itx,d;sated helows iGhod fatth c;fmk documertationfs diached,

Da&:’ Ciagl arhupahan Amount

2 naoda i
The oxemited withthe ﬁrm_ }

:‘*mar;ﬁ of ‘_ﬁm [l

5'%@% DEDBE Fl%‘-w*ﬂﬁ{ﬁ}

ﬁﬁ}wﬁlﬁﬂfq ﬁ‘z’NERC‘Y L L. C
L JAddfons F}rms

BE: g;aaf, sh?% :f‘muﬁﬂz

T "”‘f’%ﬁ%ﬁﬁe& tograed fh 1
GEAA, ‘Dotalls araliated

‘;*Attzaehvﬂem Sofont &

“#Por simpler st only tﬁavafuwfma subnonirachl
shall betoguattotheanpmbsipwn for jhe: supg%v
ot a{?aci"msnt{&}i@ EomCSAAR. e

e (i sagsnoimpedivent o revint

BF % ,meg mriaahy‘vémrmeci By the DEE
nee with ths Reguirad .

CEERATRE T ORE
Page 1 of 1 A O5-6AAA Page
0410

Page 7 of 15




ATTACHUENT T FORM GH6AK

H.08848.8 AP

B

. mmfz o zﬁm

SOUTHERN Q‘(NERQN,

{PHONES

_'955-359-0953

lc:a}m"m(zr PERSCIN:NSUVEN, LAM

Fullydegcrise:

ot quaritly, uniFpHds, ahd dolii ValkierTor oath i e subzahtractedt

fhe warkedo Be performed Thunishy miterials andinstall, iabafcml stbply. nly; manteere; ’na*um

BEE fistd balow,

remMe, |

DESGRIMTION OF WORK & ITEM

T JUNT PRIGE

[ETB-07:00500

Fad, ;rmm%ﬁvmvmu—:w WARKINGR @F | 135/

[P 0500900

~EGE R0

QEEGET

e

AR

BT

sheoets |
: ¥

oise

[FEDETTaa00

| EEETa

e

EEE

TUEhDL

e

lzfm«‘ﬂ

TR aD

. 00000

iﬁ.ﬁ)ﬂ%{.ﬁ&;

e

1735 04=02000

T .

i

" EREIeTh

’"/334%3?‘? OFORY

TRy aed)

1855000

foinchion, .

6@ ﬁmemtemc usefuﬁum @é'i

'»*rwm-@mmm B

; ois A A 2
Dawp BAngals

THELE

St Proj

eatM&nager

BATE

FelF IS

CS-BAAA
{ane

Page &

Page 8 of 15

ilde

o + it T




sty e A ittt

Page §

Page 9 of 15



10115/2015

£

OUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
RANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

Contract Schedule : Page 1 of 4

ContractID: H.010843.6 Project{s}: H.010843.6 ‘

Awarded Véndor: 06276002 2 Barrere Consiruction Co., LLG
SECTION 1 " Goneral Items ' §1,648,790.42
- proposal” R Approximate Unit Price. ~ Bid Amount -
Line : ltem 1D Quantity and = :
Number " Description Units ~ Dollars  Cents Dollars Cents
0001 502-01-00100 T 6,280.000

Superpave Asphaltic Concrete TO_N 75.00 471,000.00

0003 509-01-00100 - 60,680.000
Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement : SQYD

e

100 . © 60,680.00

P

0005 510-01-00200 . 1,530.000
Pavement Palching (12" Minimum sSQYD 50.00 - 76,500.00
Thickness)

0007 ~ 602-05-03120 ’ 1-36.(?00 )
Full Depth Patehing of Jointed Concrete SQYD 95.00 : T 12,820.00
Pavement (48.1 square yards and over) : :
(8" Thick}

a

0008 707-01-00200 ' 2,684.000
Concrete Curb (Barrier} LNFT 12.00 32,208.00

713-01-00100
Temporary Signs and Barricades LUMP SUM

85,000.00

Page 10 of 15



LTS AMNA DEPA RTr‘*ﬂEMT 10/15/2015
TRAMS FG‘R‘I&T O & ﬁE’v’EL{JWﬁEE“JT

Contract Schedule ' Page 2 of 4

ContractID: H.010843.6 " Project(s): H.010843.6

Awarded Vendor: 06276002 Barriere Construction Co., LLC

$1,648,790.42

SECTION 1 General ltems
Proposal = .- : .. Approximate~ . UnifPrice.- ~  Bid Amiount
Line ltem ID Quantity and
Units Dollars Cents Dollars Cents

Number ‘Description

0.220

0013 713-03-02000
Temporary Pavement Markings (Broken MILE 500.00 110.00
_ql;ing)‘ (4" Width) {10' Length) . R

‘0015 713-05-00100 8.000
Temporary Paverment Legends & EACH 50.00 400,00
Symbols (Arrow) .

0017 713-05-00400
Temporary Pavement Legends & EACH 80.00 560.00
Symbols (RR Crossing)

0019 ©727-01-00100
Mobilization

e AL

0021 732—01-02000
Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width)

LNFT - L 21,450.00

(Thermoplasnc 126 mil}

Page 11 of 15



101512015

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
P A TET R TRl B PYEYL AT BT
TRANSEORTATION & DEVELOPMENT
. Contract Schedule Page 3 of 4-
Contract [D: H.010843.6 Project(s): H.o-10843'.6
A Awarded Vendor: 06276002 . Barriere Construction Co., LLC
SECTION 1 , General ltems ‘ ' $1,648,790.42
Propbeal ~ TS ' Approximate - UnitPrice  ..Bid Amount-.
Line ftem [D Quantity and
Number Description Units Dollars Cents Dollars  Cents
0023  732:01-02080 ‘ : © 135000 : '
Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width} LNFT 22.00 2,970.00
(Thermoplastic 125 il) :

e
#

0025 732-02-02020 ' ' 5.344
Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (6" MILE 6,000.00 32,064.00
" Width) (Thermoplastic 80 mi

002 732-03-02010 ‘ ; 0.333
Plastjc Pvmt Strip (Dotted Line)(4" W){2' MILE 3,000,00 999.00
L){Thermo 80 mil) ) .

0029 732-04-01080 7.000

Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols EACH
(Arrow - Left Turn)

300.00 2,100.00

0031 732-04-02000 39.000
. Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols EACH

(Bicycle)
e 1 L

Page 12 of 15



LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF oo
TRAMSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT

. Contract Schedule : Page 4 of 4
Contract ID: H.010843.6 A Project(s): H.010843.6
Awarded Vendor: 06276002 "Bartiere Construction Co.; LLC
SECTION 1 " General Itenis $1,648,790.42
“Propogal et ppproximate  UnitPrice Bid Amount ©
Line . temID Quantity and - S
Number " Description Units Dollars Cents  Dollars  Cents
0033 732-04-18000 : 7.000 :
Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols EACH 750.00 5,250.00
(RR Crosslng) - ' ’ .

0035 740-01-00100
Construction Layout

© 0037 602-05-02040 : - 246,000
saYD 100.00 21,600.00

Fult Depth Patching of Jolnted Concrete
Pavement (16.1 square yards fo 48.0
square yards) (6" Thick}

Bl

0039 602-05-02160 ' 1,528.000
Fult Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete SQYD 125,00 161,000.00
Pavement (16.1 square yards to 48.0
square yards) (9" Thick)
Total Bid: $1,648,790.42

i) Page 13 of 15



Bond Number: 8239-51-28

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE, AND RETAINAGE BONDS

Be it known that Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C,, as Principal, and
Federal Insurance Company

, 8s Surety(ies), authorized to do
business in Louisiana, hereby bind themselves, in solido, to the Parish of St. Charles, and other potential claimants,
for all obligations incurred by the Principal under its contract for the construction of STATE PROJECT NO.
H.010843, FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO., H010843, DESCRIPTION: QRMOND BLVD. PAVEMENT
REHAB, PARISH: ST. CHARLES, in the full contract amount of ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED FORTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY AND 42/100 DOLLARS ($1,648,790.42). The obligations
of the Principal and Surety(ies) under these payment, performance, and retainage bounds shall continue in full force
and effect until all materials, equipment, and labor have been provided, AND all requirements contained in the
contract, plans, and specifications have been completed in a timely, thorough, and workmanlike manner, The patties
acknowledge that these bonds are given under the provisions and limitations contained in La. R.S. 48:250 et seq.

By this instrument(s), the Principal and Surety(ies) specifically bind themselves, their heirs, successors, and assigns,
in solido, under the following bonds: ’
PAYMENT BOND, To the Parish of St. Charles, and all "Claimants," as defined in La. R.S. 48:256.5 in
the full contract amount of ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED NINETY AND 42/100 DOLLARS ($1,648,790.42), in order to secure the full and timely claims
under the project. The parties agree this bond is statutory in nature and governed by La. R.S. 48:256.3.
Claims pursuant to La. R.S, 48:256,3 shall be delivered to the Contracting Officer of the Contracting Agency.

PERFORMANCE BOND. To the Parish of St. Charles, in the full contract amount of ONE MILLION
SIX HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY AND 42/100 DOLLARS
($1,648,790.42), in order to secure the full and faithful performance and timely completion of the project

according to its plans and specifications, inclusive of overpayments to the contractor and stipulated damages
as assessed.
RETAINAGE BOND. To the Parish of St. Charles, in the full sum of EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND

FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND 52/100 DOLLARS ($82,439.52), five percent (5%) of the
contract amount, in lieu of the sums required to be withheld from progress payments under La. R.S. 48:256.1,

inclusive of overpayments to the contractor and stipulated damages as assessed.

CONTRACTOR OPTION: RETAINAGE
I, Principal, elect to exercise my option to have five percent retainage withheld from all payments in lieu of

the above retainage bond.
By:

Principal

Form AC-16A

Page 14 of 15



, STATE OF LOUISIANA
PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE, AND RETAINAGE BONDS

In witness whereof we have signed this instrument as dated,

BARRIERE CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

CQ[U«G@%L gw@ By %m /305/// 112315

V? [ Wl’[IIE;SIS Principal Date
LY 73 James M. Breland Jr. - Division Manager
Witness = Typed or Printed Name and Title

Federal Insurance Company

By D e 11-23-15

~\ Attorney-in-Fact (Seal) Date
i} i Melanie Stern, Attorney-in-Fact
Witness Typed or Printed Name
Surety
- By :
Witness Attorney-in-Fact (Seal) Date
Witness Typed or Printed Name

A copy of the contract and subsequent correspondence/communication from LA DOTD or the contracting

agency with respect to the confract bonds should be directed to:
(FOR SURETY 1) (FOR SURETY 2)

Cory, Tucker & Larrowe, Inc.

Bonding Agency or Compairy Name Bonding Agency or Company Name
Melanie Stern
Local Agent or Representative Local Agent or Representative
P.O. Box 6646
Address Address

Metairie, LA 70009-6646

(504) 834-5080
Phone Number Phone Number

(504) 835-7726
Fax Number Fax Number

Form AC-16AA

Page 15 0of 15



Chubb POWER Federal Insurance Company  Attn: Surely Department
s OF Vigilant Insurance Company 15 Mountaln View Road
: ure‘ty ATTORNEY Pacific Indemnity Company Warren, NJ 07058

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE

COMPANY, a New York carporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do gach hereby constitufe and

appoint Bert Guiberteau ér. and Elleen Hebert of Baton Rouge, Louisiana; Stephen L. Cory, Michael Seaman,
elanie Stern, Jill K. Tucker and Pamela K. Tucker of Metairie, Louislana .

each as their true and lawlul Attemey- In- Fact to executs under such designation In thelr names and to affix their carporate seals to and defiver for and on their behalf as surety
thareon of otherwiss, bonds and undertakings and other wiitings obiigatory In the nature fhereof (other than bail bands) glver-or executed In tha caurse of businass, and any
instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred o In salddlonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL (NSURANCE CQMP@;Y, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDE; COMPANY have each executed and atiested
these presents and affixed thelr corporate seals on tis 28 day of January, 2015,

QMU ¢

Bawi F, Chioras, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
&8,

COOnty of Somerset

on this 29" day of January, 2018 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chioros, to me kriown 1o be Assistant Secretary of
FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companles which executed the foregoing Power of
Attomey, and the sald Dawn M. Chloras, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that she Is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT
INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed io the foregoing Power of Aftormey are such
corporate seals and werg therete affixed by authority of fhe By- Laws of sald Companies; and that she signed sald Power of Attomeay as Assistant Secretary of said Companies
by like authority; and that she Is acqualnted with Matthew E, Lubin, and knaws him to be Vice President of said Companias; and that the signature of Matthew E. Lubin,
subscribed to sald Power of Affomey Is In the genuine handwriting of Matthew E. Lubln, and was thereto subscribed by authority of sald By- Laws and In depanent’s presence.

Notaral Seal - KATHERINE J. ADELAAR

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY el .
No. 2316685 ﬂ(__ Lol o
Commigsion Explres July 16, 2018 /
. | é/

Notary Public

CERTIFICATION

“All powers of attomey for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, gither by the Chairman or the
President or & Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jolntly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secrefary, under their respettive designations. The
signature of gtich officers may be engraved, printad or lithographed. The signaturs of each of the following officers: Chalrman, President, any Vice President, any
Assistant Vice Presldent, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of atfornay or to any
cerfificate relating therete appointing Assistant Secrefarles or Attorneys- In- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other
writings obligatory in the nafure thereof, and any such power of attomey or cerfificate bearing such facsimile slgnalure or facsimile seal shall be valld and binding
upon the Company and any such power $o execited and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seat shall be valid and binding tpon the Company
with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it s attached.”
I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY {the *Companies”)
do hereby cedify that
() theforegoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is frue and correct,
() the Companles are duly licensed and authorized to lransact surety business In all 50 of the United States of America and the Distiict of Columbla and are
authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed In the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed In Guam, Puerto
Rica, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
(i) the foregoing Power of Atornay Is true, comrect and I full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of sald Companles at Warren, N this 23rd day of November, 2013.

NN Ug

Davm M, Chloros, Asslstant Secrefary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATYER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS
LISTED ABQOVE, OR BY Telephone (£04) 203- 3493 Fax (908) 803~ 3656 g-mall: surety@chubb.com

Form {5.10- 02258-U GEN CONSENT (rev. 12-14)



