SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Barriere Construction Co., LLC
Contract:Ormond Blvd. Pavement Rehab
Project: Ormond Bld. Pavement Rehab
OWNER's Contract No. P11102-13 ENGINEER's Contract No. 0051.2060105.013
ENGINEER GEC, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item 0014: Temporary Pavement Markings (Solid Line)(4” Width)
Delete Item in its entirety. (-$ 5,005.20)

b. Contract Item 0016: Temporary Pavement Legends & Symbols (ONLY)
Delete Item in its entirety. (-$ 180.00)

¢. Contract Item 0036: Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Over Portland Cement Concrete
Pavement
Delete Item in its entirety. (-$ 3,377.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-$8,562.20)
2. Add the Following Work Items:

a. New Contract Item 0800: Asphalt Price Adjustment
Addition of -23,441.82 EACH (-323,441.82)

b. New Contract Item 0802: Striping Reflectivity Pay Bonus
Addition of 2,324.14 EACH ($2,324.14)

Total of Added Work Items = (-321,117.68)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item 0001: Superpave Asphaltic Concrete

The quantity is to be changed to 6,636.68 TON. (-$ 3,393.00). Decrease of 45.24 TON.

b. Contract Item 0002: Superpave Aspahltic Concrete, Drives, Turnouts and Miscellaneous
The quantity is to be changed to 511.80 TON. (+8 5,780.25). Increase of 77.07 TON.

¢. Contract Item 0008: Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete Pavement (48.1 square yards
and over)(9” Thick)
The quantity is to be changed to 3,337.74 SQYD. (+§ 36,864.00). Increase of 368.64 SQYD.
d. Contract Item 0010: Concrete Curb (Mountable)

The quantity is to be changed to 863.50 LNFT. (-§ 2,024.04). Decrease of 168.67 LNFT.

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014



SCP-E-00806

Contract Item 0012: Temporary Pavement Markings (24" Width)
The quantity is to be changed to 94 LNFT. (-8 30.75). Decrease of 41.00 LNFT.

Contract Item 0015: Temporary pavement Legends & Symbols (Arrow)

The quantity is to be changed to 5 FACH. (-8 150.00). Decrease of 3 EACH.
Contract Item 0017: Temporary Pavement Legends & Symbols (RR Crossing)

The quantity is to be changed to 4 EACH. (-8 240.00). Decrease of 3 EACH.
Contract Item 0018: Slab Sodding (Bermuda Grass)

The quantity is to be changed to 600 SQYD. (-§ 1,050.00). Decrease of 150 SQYD.
Contract Item 0020: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

The quantity is to be changed to 57 EACH. (-§ 700.00). Decrease of /14 EACH.
Contract Item 0021: Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(4” Width)(Thermoplastic 125
mil)

The quantity is to be changed to 12,882.5 LNFT. (-$ 4,702.75). Decrease of 3,617.50 LNFT.

Contract Item 0022: Plastic Pavement Striping (8" Width)(Thermoplastic 125 mil)
The quantity is to be changed to 2,738 LNFT. (+8 13,846.00). Increase of 2,408.00 LNFT.

Contract Item 0023: Plastic Pavement Striping (24 Width)(Thermoplastic 125 mil)
The quantity is to be changed to 364 LNFT. (+8 5,038.00). Increase of 229.00 LNFT.

Contract [tem 0024: Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Linde) (4" Width)(Thermoplastic 90
mil)
The quantity is to be changed to 11.243 MILE. (-$ 368.60). Decrease of 0.097 MILE.

Contract Item 0025: Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (6" Width) (Thermoplastic 90
mil)

The quantity is to be changed to 5.416 MILE. (+§ 432.00). Increase of 0.072 MILE.
Contract Item 0026: Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line)(4” Width)(Thermoplastic 90
mil)

The quantity is to be changed to 0.160 MILE. (+§ 5.20). Increase of 0.002 MILE.

Contract Item 0027: Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line)(4” W)(2’ L)(Thermoplastic 90
mil)
The quantity is to be changed to 0.308 MILE. (-8 75.00). Decrease of 0.025 MILE.

Contract Item 0028: Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (6~ Width)(Thermoplastic 90
mil)
The quantity is to be changed to 0.304 MILE. (-3 87.00). Decrease of 0.029 MILE.

Contract Item 0031: Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Bicycle)
The quantity is to be changed to 33 EACH. (-$ 3,000.00). Decrease of 6 EACH

Contract Item 0039: Full Depth Patching of Jointed Concrete Pavement (16.1 square yards
to 48.0 square yards)(9” Thick)
The quantity is to be changed to 1,942.25 SQYD. (-$ 55,643.75). Decrease of 445.15 SQYD

Contract Item 9003: Concrete Curb (8" Barrier)
The quantity is to be changed to 2,571.00 LNFT. (+8 1,284.80). Increase of 73.00 LNFT

00806-2 Rev_01_05-02-2014



Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-§ 8,214.64)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in

this information

1. Deleted Work Items

a.

The work item “Temporary Pavement Markings (Solid Line)(4” Width)” was not used, and it can
be removed from the contract.

The work item “Temporary Pavement Legend & Symbols (ONLY)”was not used, and it can be
removed from the contract.

The work item “Saw Cutting A sphaltic Concrete Pavement Over Portland Cement Concrete
Pavement” was not used, and it can be removed from the contract.

2. Add Work Items

a.

This item is being added in accordance with section 109.09 Payment Adjustment (Asphalt Cement
and Fuels) of the contract Special Provisions.

This item is being added to the project to apply a 3% pay bonus for initial retro-reflectivity
readings of plastic pavement markings installed on the job, in accordance with section 732, Plastic
Pavement markings, of the contact special provisions, see calculations below.

732-02-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(4” Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil):
$3800.00/mi x 11.243 mi = $42,723.40

732-02-02020 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(6” Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil):
$6000.00/mi x 5.416 mi = $32,496.00

732-03-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line)(4” Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil):
$2600.00/mi x 0.16 mi = $416.00

732-03-02010 Plastic Pvmt Strip (Dotted Line)(4” W)(2’ L)(Thermo 90 mil): $999.00 x 0.308 mi
=$924.00

732-03-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line)(6” Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil):
$3000.00/mi x 0.304 mi = $912.00

Striping Total = $77,471.40
Total Pay Bonus = $2,324.14

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a.

b.

SCP-E-00806

This item underran by 45.24 TON based upon collected haul tickets.
This item overran by 77.07 TON based upon collected haul tickets.

The current contract quantity was an estimated quantity. After final measurements of the concrete
pavement patching, this item overran by 368.64 SQYD.

The current contract quantity was an estimated quantity. After final measurements of the
mountable concrete curb, this item underran by 168.67 LNFT.

The plan quantity of 135 LNFT Temporary Pavement Markings (24 Width) was not fully used
for the project. The item quantity underran by 41 LNFT.

00806-3 . Rev_01_05-02-2014



The plan quantity of 8 EACH Temporary Pavement Legend & Symbols (Arrow) was not fully
used for the project. The item quantity underran by 3 EACH.

g. The plan quantity of 7 EACH Temporary Pavement Legend & Symbols (RR Crossing) was not
fully used for the project. The item quantity underran by 3 EACH.

h. The plan quantity of 750 SQYD Slab Sodding (Bermuda Grass) was not fully used for the project.
The item quantity underran by 150 SQYD.

i. Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers were placed in the roadway at the location of all fire
hydrants. The item quantity underran by 14 EACH.

j.  The Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(4” Width)(Thermoplastic 125 ml) was used for the
bike lane. The plan details showed the bike lane intersecting River Road. On the southbound
lane, the bike lane had to stop short prior to intersecting River Rd. At this southbound
intersection, the roadway was not wide enough for two turning lanes and the bike lane.

k. On plan sheet #4, the general notes call for thermoplastic markings to be replaced in the same
locations as existing. As a result of this note, all existing crosswalk striping was replaced. The
plan quantity for this item did not include crosswalk striping. Due to the crosswalk being
restriped, the quantity overran by 2,408.00 LNFT.

l.  The contract item Plastic Pavement Striping (24” Width)(Thermoplastic 125 mil) called for a plan
quantity of 135 LNFT. The quantity overran due to this item being used for the chevron striping.
After final measurements of the striping item, there was a quantity overrun of 229 LNFT.

m. The contract item Plastic Pavement Striping (4” Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil) called for a plan
quantity of 11.340 MILE. After final measurements of the striping item, there was a quantity
underrun of 0.097 MILE.

n. The contract item Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(6” Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil) called
for a plan quantity of 5.344 MILE. After final measurements of the striping item, there was a
quantity overrun of 0.072 MILE.

0. The contract item Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line)(4” Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil)
called for a plan quantity of 0.158 MILE. After final measurements of the striping item, there was
a quantity overrun of 0.002 MILE.

p. The plan quantity of .333 MILE Plastic Pavement Stripping (Dotted Line)(4” W)(2’
L)(Thermoplastic 90 mil) was not fully used for the project. The item quantity underran by .025
MILE.

q. The plan quantity of .333 MILE Plastic Pavement Stripping (Broken Line)(6” Width)
(Thermoplastic 90 mil) was not fully used for the project. The item quantity underran by .029
MILE.

r. The plan quantity of 39 EACH Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Bicycle) was not fully
used for the project. The item quantity underran by 6 EACH.

s. The current contract quantity was an estimated quantity. After final measurements of the concrete
pavement patching, this item underran by 445.15 SQYD.

t. The current contract quantity was an estimated quantity. After final measurements of the
mountable concrete curb, this item overran by 73.00 LNFT.

Attachments:
Change Order Table

SCP-E-00806

00806-4 Rev_01_05-02-2014



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$1.648,790.42

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net (Increase) Decrease from previous Change Orders
No._1__to_l1_:

$278,528.24

Net change from previous Change Orders No.
No._ :
Substantial Completion:

to

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$1.927,318.66

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$-37.894.52

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

$1.889.424.14 Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: @Tﬁ%
By: By: By: ‘ W b \L/Ov/to

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authiotized Signature)
O

Date: iz'g&z'ggzz Date: Date: 5[ 2 ‘/) o1 7
SCP-E-00806 00806-5 Rev_01_05-02-2014




ysiued sajiey) '1s
qeL z# JopI0 Buey)

%Z- (25'v68'LE) $ | bT'v2v'688'T $ 99'8TE'LZ6'T  $ :jeloL
%6'Z 08'¥8Z'T S | 09°6¥Z'St S 00'€L 00'TL5T 08'¥96'EY s | o9zt S 00'86%'C 14N1 (4311189 ,8) G4nJ 33940U0) 10Z00-10-£0L £006
%0°0 - S 194891 $ 000 95'LY 92'89L'T s |61 $ 95'LY QAND UOIIRARIX] |eJBU3D 00T00-T0-£02 2006
%00 - $ | 9TErHE S 000 00201 9TEVY'E $ [ stee $ 00°£0T QADS (421u1 ,8) 85:n0) Bseg || sse|d 000£0-20-20€ 1006
YIVZET S | PTVEET $ YIvIE'T YTHIET S s oot sl - $| Hova snuog Aed ApaRIa|ay duldiig 0T000-ZEL-1D 708
(Z8'THV'€7) S {(z81vv'e) S 8 IYYEC- 8 IVY'ET- S s |oot s| - $| Hova aw3snipy adlud jeydsy 01000-666-10 008
%9'8T- (SLE¥9'SS) S | szi8Leve S ST'St- STIYE'T 00'SZy'86T  $ | 00°SZT S 'L 8ET QADS (19143 ,6) (spaek a1enbs 08y 01 spJeA 31enbsT'gT) JuawaAed 832.19u0) Pajulof jo Hulydied Yidag find 09T20-50-209 6€
%00 - $ | 09'v818€E $ 000 ¥0'ZEE 09'¥81'8E $ |oostt S $0'ZEE QADS (12143 ,8) (spaeA asenbs 08y 03 SspJeA a1enbsT'gT) JuaLIdARY 81310U0) P33uIOr 4o Bulydied Yidag IInd 0Z120-50-209 8€
%00 B $ | 00°60€°8€ $ 000 60°€8E 00°60€'8€ $ | o000t $ 60°€8E QADS (¥1ya ,9) (spaeA a1enbs 0°gy 03 sp1eA a1enbst 1) JuaLIAARY 33310U0J PAIUION 4O Bulydied Yidag find 0v020-50-209 L€
%0°00T- (00°LLE'E) s - $ 00°0LL'EE- 000 00°LLE'E s |oro [ OLL'EE 41-NI JUBWAARY 21215U0)) JUBWI) PUBLIOG JIAD JUIWBARY 319J0U07) dfifeydsy 3uan) mes 09€00-00S-SN 9¢
%00 - $ | o00000S $ 000 T 00°000°0S $ | 00°000°0S $ T dwin IN0ART UOIIINASUCD 00T00-10-0VL [13
%00 & $ | 00°000°ST S 000 3 00°000°ST $ | 0070082 $ [3 THN s3upliely Bulisix3 JO [eAoway 00100-50-2€L (3
%00 B $ | o0'0sz’s S 000 L 00°0S2'S $ | 00°0sL S L HOV3 (BulssoJ) YY) SIOqWAS pue spuagal Juauianed dseld 00081-¥0-2EL €€
%00 - $ | 00008 $ 000 ¥ 00°008 $ | 00"00z $ ¥ HOV3 {AINO) SjoquiAg pue spuaBay Juaianed Jnseld 020ST-0-Z€L [3
%Y'ST- (00°000°€) $ | 0000591 $ 00°9- X3 00°005'6T $ 100005 $ 6€ HOvVa {(a1pAoig) sjoquiks pue spuaBan JuawaAeq Jise|d 000Z0-v0-2EL 1€
%0'0 = $ | 00°0S0°T [ 000 € 00°0S0'T $ | 00°0SE S € HOV3 (UInL 3YBIY - MOLIY) SIOGLIAS pue SPU3BIT JUaWIARd JNse|d 00TT0-¥0-2EL 0€
%00 - $ [ o000tz $ 000 L 00°001'2 $ | 0o'00€ $ L HOV3 {uin] 137 - MOLIY) S|OQUIAS pue SpuaBaT Juswaned diseld 080T0-¥0-2EL 67
%L'8- (00°28) $ | oozie S 620°0- $0€°0 00'666 $ | 00°000°€ S €EE0 NN {Iw 06 2nsedowsayl) (yipim ,9) (U uaxoig) Buiding Juawaaed diseld 0Z020-€0-CEL 87
%SL- (00°S2) s | oo'vze S 5200~ 80€°0 00'666 S | 00°000°€ S €EE'0 NN (Ilw 06 owIdY L)1 ,Z)(M b)(3ur1 pareq) di3s JwAd diseld 010Z0-€0-2EL i3
%E'T 0zT's s | 009ty S 7000 091°0 08°01Y $ | 00009’z $ 8510 W {1 06 2nsejdowsayl) (YIPIM ) (dun uaxo.g) Bujding Juawaned Jseld 000Z0-€0-2EL 97
%E'T 00°ZEY $ | 00°96¥%'2€ $ 2L0°0 91¥'S 00'¥90'Z€ $ | 000009 $ Ye'S NN (w06 dnsejdowsayl) (YIPIM ,9) (dun pijos) Budiag Juawaned dJnseld 020Z0-70-2EL ST
%60~ (09°89€) s |oveeL'y S 160°0- EVTTT 00'260°EY $ | 00°008€ S 0vE'TT NN {Inu1 06 anseidounsayl) (YIpIM ,v) (2un pijos) Buidiis Juswaned diseld 00020-20-ZEL [£3
%9'69T 00°8€0°S $ | oogo0'8 $ 00'67C $9€ 00'0L6'C $ [oozz S SET 14N {1iw szt onsedowssyl) (yIpim ,b2) Bulding Juawaaed diseld 08020-10-ZE€L 33
%L'6TL 00'9Y8ET $ | osepL'sT $ 00'80%C 8ELT 05'268'T s|sLs S OEE 14N {nw szt onserdounsayl) (yipim ,8) Buiding Juawaaed Jiseld 0v020-10-2EL [43
%6'1Z- (SL°20L'Y) $|sTivL'st $ 0S'LT9'E- §'788°T1 00°0S¥'TZ $ |ogT S 005'9T 14N1 {Ilw sZT onseidowsayl) (Yipim ,v) (3un phos) Buidiig Jusuiaed dliseld 00020-10-Z€L 17
%L 61" (00°004) $ | 00°058'C S 00'v1- LS 00°0SS'E $ | o008 $ |7 vi SIDYJEIN JUSWSARY Pasiey PaziIoyIdYay 00100-20-T€L [13
%0°0 - $ | 00°000°0ST $ 00'0 1 00°000'0ST _ $ | 00°000'0ST _ $ 3 dAIN1 uoiez|Iqon 00100-10-22L 61
%002~ (00°050°T) $ | 00002y $ 00°0ST- 009 00'052'S s |00 $ 0SL QADS (sses9 epnwiiag) ulppos qes 00100-T0-bTL 8T
%6'Tr- (00°0¥7) s | oo'oze S 00°€- [2 00°095 $ | o008 $ L HOV3 {Bu1sS01) YY) SIOQWIAS '3 SPURE3T JuUBWAAR Atesodwa) 00t00-S0-ETL L1
%0°001- {00°08T) ${ - S 00't- 0 00°081 s | oosy $ v HOV3 {(AINO) S10GUAS 13 spuasa d Aesodwal 00€00-S0-€TL 9T
%5'LE- (00°0ST) $ | 00052 $ 00°€- S 00°00¥ s | ooos $ 8 HOV3 {mou1v) sjoquiAs 73 spuaBaT Juawaned Asesodway! 00T00-SO-€TL 51
%0°00T- (02°500°s) S| - $ $89°9T- 0 02'S00'S $ | oocoe $ $89°9T NN {(YIpIM ,,¥) (3un p1jos) sBuBjIR Juawaned Alesoduwal 000T0-¥0-€TL ¥1
%00 - $ {00011 $ 000 0 00°0TT $ | 00005 $ 20 N {43Bua1 ,0T) (WIPIM ) (U u0Ig) SBunlIeW Juatased AJesodwa) 000Z0-€0-€TL €1
%Y"0€- (SL°0€) s | 0s'0L S 00Tt~ 6 ST'T0T s |sco [ SET 14N (YIPIM ,+T) SBUDIBIN JUBWRARY Atesodwa) 00S00-20-€TZ [43
%00 B $ | 0000058 $ 000 1 00°000°58 $ | 0000058 $ T diAN sapedllieg pue suss Asesodwa | 00T00-T0-€TL 1t
%E9T- (v0'20°7) S | 00°79€°0T $ 19'891- 05'€98 ¥0'98€'ZT $ oozt $ LT'TEOT L14N1 (319e3UNO) qIn) 23315U07 00€00-10-L0L [
%00 & $ | 00'96v°8 $ 000 00'80L 00'96¢'8 $|oozt S 80L L4NT (1311189) QnJ 31810U0) 00700-10-L0L 6
%v'CT 00't98°9€ S | 00'vLL'EEE $ $9°89€ YL'LEE'E 00016'962  $ | 00°00T S 1°6967 GADS (IPIYL,6) (39A0 pue spied a1enbs T'gy) awaAed 333.10U0D PILUIOT JO Butydled Yidag |Ind 09T€0-50-209 8
%00 - s | 59'es€’s $ 000 £9°9§ S9'€8€E'S s 1 00's6 S £9'9S QADS {(¥IyL ,8) {J2A0 pue spieA aJenbs T'gy) JuaWaAed 3)210U0) PIUIOS JO Bulydied Yidag (Ind 0Z1€0-50-209 L
%00 - S | svTve'19 $ 000 LE°92L SYTYL'T9 $ [ 00's8 S LE'9TL QADS (42141 ,9) (49A0 pue spJei alenbs T'gp) WaWaAey 3335U0) PAIUIOT JO Bulydled Yidaq |ind 0¥0€£0-50-209 9
%00 S $ | 0519552 $ 000 €TTIS'T 05'195°SL s | 0008 S €TTIST QAADS {ssauya1yL wnunuiy ,21) 3ulydled wawaneqd 00200-10-01S S
%00 - $ |(ee8zs’e) S 000 €€'875'C- (£€'825°T) $ (o071 $ €€'875T- aANd JuawaAeg dijjeydsy palwie|>ay Paule1ay J03oesuo) 00100-20-605 ¥
%0°0 = $ | ev'80v'09 $ 00°0 £°801'09 £1°801°09 $ [ 00T S| £v'80109 QADS usWaAed Ji3jeydsy Bujueld pjo) 00100-10-605 3
%L'LT ST'08L'S $ | 00'sse‘se $ LO°LL 08'1TS SLY09°TE $ | 00'sL $ ELYEY NOL SNO3UE||2ISIAl PUE SINOUINL 'S3ALIQ “83210u0) jeydsy anediadng 00200-10-20§ 4
%L0- (00°€6€°€) s |ooTsL'cey S YT Sh- 89°9€9'9 00'vPT'T0S  § [ 00'SL $ 76'1899 NOL 93910u0) Jnjeydsy aediadng 00100-10-205 1
SR o~ . IFONVHD ALLINVND Aapuen g 29ud Hun ww“””w uun way al way hn.“““__.q_. =
jJudI9d 1pio a8uey) 19B1U0) PIS|AdY papnsgsuo) jeuld | Penuo) Juaun) A jesodoig
a1 ..OU uo132nJISUQ) iallieq 1103dLIU0)
U] 939 : 133u18u3
9E¥BOTO’H :# 39f0ig lels
Qqeydy JUIWIARY ‘PAIG puoWIQ) :393(01d
L102/12/T



